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 1 MERCY DASH Weighted points score CAS, 10/08/2023, R7, M M1/1N. Creighton 532544 28/02566M 1M 1M 7P 1MD30/03/2019

 2 KINGSBRAE ANNA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R1, P M2/2/2C. Northfield 532537 27/03214P 2M 2P 1P 2PB30/03/2019

 3 ALFIE LONGER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 10/08/2023, R7, M M2/2/1D. Cecil 532458 8/01675M 2M 6P 1M 4PD20/03/2019

 4 HOOKS AND RIDE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R12, P M2/2/2A. Newstead 534595 11/01533P 8P 5P 1P 7PB22/05/2019

 5 VELOCITY TOUCHED Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R9, P M3/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 13/01326P 7P 1P 8P 6PB14/02/2019
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 1 FLY TOM Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2M. Landrigan 556571 9/22461P 3P 7P 1P 3PD16/03/2021

 2 MR. IMPORTANT Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2M. Beach 553821 5/41591P 6P 3P 6P 7PD20/01/2021

 3 BUSTER UP 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. O'Reilly 547776 6/01983P 3P 8P 7P 1PD04/07/2020

 4 GRACE'S SECRET Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. North 538283 6/31961P 5P 1P 3P 7YB17/10/2019

 5 BOMBER STAN Grade order Grade 5 5/1F. Hancock 542172 6/51802P 2P 6P 3P 4PD05/02/2020

 6 TYPHOON DOT Grade order Grade 5 5/1K. Miller 550329 6/51652P 2P 5P 4P 5PB11/10/2020

 7 ROXY'S SECRET Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Beach 553817 2/11621P 2P 1P 6P 7PB20/01/2021

 8 HOOKS AND RIDE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1A. Newstead 534595 11/61533P 8P 5P 1P 7PB22/05/2019

 9 ME AND POP Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Northfield 559932 1/01442P 3P 4P 5P 6PB09/06/2021

 10 SUNSET CHARLIE Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Duncan 541674 9/71442P 6P 4P 4P 5PD18/01/2020
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 1 PRIMERO 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/08/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Hewett 555760 2/12402P 2P 1P 2P 1PD31/12/2020

 2 FIRENZE Last start placegetter GRA, 10/09/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Moroney 566416 2/12073P 4P 1P 2P 1PB15/12/2021

 3 BLAZING BONUS Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 07/09/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0757P 6P 7P 6P 4PB06/09/2019

 4 ZIHUATANEJO Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 07/09/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552256 2/0755P 6P 6P 6P 7PB04/12/2020

 5 ICE TO FIRE Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Moroney 566415 2/12072P 3P 2P 2P 4PD15/12/2021

 6 LIAM BLUEY Weighted points score CAS, 17/08/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Ahern 560903 2/11717P 2P 3P 2P 4PD01/07/2021

 7 EMBER LAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Cecil 550093 2/11568P 3P 2P 8P 2PD28/09/2020

 8 VELOCITY SASHA Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R3, P 5/3J. King 555580 2/11503P 5P 4P 4P 2PB15/01/2021

 9 CLANCY'S TAVERN Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Whelan 564905 1/01415P 5P 3P 3P 4PB15/11/2021

 10 FAWN ALL OVER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Childs 562316 2/11295P 3P 3P 7P 6PD14/08/2021

 11 KINGSBRAE NOEL Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Ford 550630 2/11264P 7P 1P 4P 7PD21/10/2020

 12 SILKY RIPPLE Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Hall 551302 1/01114P 6P 4P 3P 8CB07/11/2020

 13 LORD ROBERT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Bugeja 562837 1/01036P 8P 6P 1P 3PD01/09/2021

 14 DARK ENERGON 1 Weighted points score GRA, 27/08/2023, R4, P 5/4D. King 566990 1/0975P 1P 6PB20/07/2021

 15 TINY BROCKIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Cecil 550318 1/0965P 7P 6P 6P 1PB19/09/2020

 16 FAN COOL UNIT Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/1926P 7P 5P 4M 5MB23/02/2019

 17 BLACK PATCH 2 Weighted points score BGC, 06/09/2023, R10, 2 5/3P. Lavis 551353 2/1905P 3P 8P 8P 7PB02/10/2020

 18 HE'S HALF OURS Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Walker 559228 2/1844P 8P 5P 4P 6PD18/05/2021

 19 CUTTIN' GRASS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 25/07/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Beach 553818 1/0695P 6P 7P 7P 7PD20/01/2021
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 1 MAGISTRATE Grade order Grade 1 1/2G. Stella 555073 20/154562P 2C 2C 1C 1CD24/01/2021

 2 ALL NATURAL Grade order Grade 1 1/2S. Zammit 550814 10/84402P 2C 2C 3C 2CD29/10/2020

 3 ANOTHER CHANCE Grade order Grade 1 1/1S. Zammit 553541 15/92674P 1P 4C 1C 1PD19/01/2021

 4 BOYS LIGHT UP Grade order Grade 1 1/2K. Macintosh 550327 11/82093P 7C 2C 3P 4PD11/10/2020

 5 INEVITABLE Grade order Grade 1 1/1S. Zammit 555585 10/81925P 1P 1P 6P 6PD15/01/2021

 6 BERNIE BOOM Grade order Grade 1 1/1P. O'Reilly 554172 10/81294P 4P 4P 4P 6PD28/01/2021

 7 MAGIC SECRET Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2B. Beach 552493 13/54021P 1P 1P 3P 1PB18/12/2020

 8 RUNAWAY BABE Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2D. Robinson 550594 11/33543P 2P 1P 1P 2PB17/10/2020

 9 BOOMING BOO BOO Grade order Grade 2 2/1/1P. O'Reilly 554177 8/72275P 1C 3P 2P 4PD28/01/2021

 10 KINGSBRAE BOO Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2K. Miller 550625 12/43541P 2P 2P 2P 3PD21/10/2020
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 1 WENDY ROCKS Weighted points score BGC, 07/09/2023, R6, 1 1/2J. Dart 559658 8/63124C 1C 1C 5C 4CB25/05/2021

 2 CASH ABILITY Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R4, P 4/1/2J. Antonelli 543150 11/01653P 4P 5P 1P 5PD21/02/2020

 3 ICY EYES Last start winner BGC, 04/09/2023, R9, 2 5/3S. Zammit 559735 5/13301P 2C 1C 3P 1PB29/05/2021

 4 BRINDLE BLASTER 1 Last start winner CAS, 24/08/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Ahern 560906 6/12221P 4P 1P 1P 5PD01/07/2021

 5 RUN WEST Weighted points score BGC, 07/09/2023, R6, 1 5/4F. Swain 545309 8/12543C 5P 5C 2P 2PD14/04/2020

 6 ALBERT'S MEMORY Weighted points score GRA, 05/09/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Gardoll 563329 5/02522P 3P 2P 1P 3PD17/07/2021

 7 DOUBLE CHARMING 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Casey 554465 6/02043P 5P 3P 3P 3PB30/01/2021

 8 JIMARY EVEREST 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Ross 547105 4/12016P 1P 5P 1P 2PB17/06/2020

 9 MAJOR RUST Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Newstead 534594 2/01445P 2P 3P 4P 6PD22/05/2019

 10 JIMARY WILLOW 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Ross 547102 8/31365P 4C 2P 5P 4PB17/06/2020

 11 CONTEXT Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Falls 545219 8/01064P 8C 5P 6P 5PD16/04/2020
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 1 KICKING STONES Last start winner CAS, 07/09/2023, R1, P 1/2J. King 553083 15/144201P 1P 1P 1P 1PD30/12/2020

 2 KINGSBRAE ANNA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R1, P 1/1C. Northfield 532537 27/233214P 2M 2P 1P 2PB30/03/2019
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 1 LIAR FOR HIRE Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R1, P 2/1/2G. Northfield 542272 12/113182P 5P 2P 2P 2PD09/02/2020

 2 EDGE GAMBLER 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R5, P 2/1/2P. Lavis 539065 15/73083P 2P 1P 5P 3CB29/10/2019
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 1 WILGUNYA SCOTT Last start winner CAS, 07/09/2023, R2, P 3/1/2D. King 539199 9/82221P 3P 1P 8P 5PD17/11/2019

 2 BURN THE EDGE Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R1, P 3/1/2D. Winters 541803 12/112793P 7P 4P 2P 1PD25/01/2020
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 1 JIMARY LILLEY Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R2, P 4/1/1M. Ross 547101 5/41983P 5P 1P 4P 2PB17/06/2020

 2 PAY ROLL Dropping in grade IPS, 24/08/2023, R8, 3 4/1/2T. Torrens 542594 12/82195P 6P 5P 3P 2PD03/02/2020

 3 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R1, P 4/1/1H. Oaten 542893 16/151655P 4P 1P 7P 5PD23/02/2020

 4 MY REPUTATION Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R2, P 4/1/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 10/91324P 1P 8P 7P 6PD09/12/2020

 5 BOKARM LUNA Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R2, P 4/1/1G. Northfield 549914 5/41296P 1P 4P 4P 8PB22/09/2020
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 1 BLUE CHIP ALIBI Last start winner CAS, 31/08/2023, R3, P 5/3J. Ahern 550133 2/11601P 2P 1P 7P 7PD07/10/2020

 2 PRIMERO 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 31/08/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Hewett 555760 2/12402P 2P 1P 2P 1PD31/12/2020

 3 SHE'S ALL CHARM Last start placegetter CAS, 20/04/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Casey 554462 5/32193P 8P 1P 1P 2PB30/01/2021

 4 BYE BYE RAMBO Last start placegetter CAS, 31/08/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Attwater 555204 4/32133P 3P 1P 8P 1PD11/02/2021

 5 SHINE AND FIRE Last start placegetter GRA, 10/09/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Moroney 566414 2/11713P 2P 2P 6P 5PB15/12/2021

 6 PRETTY VALLEY 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 10/09/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Winters 532455 5/41653P 2P 6P 7P 3PB20/03/2019

 7 ORIENTAL SERIES Last start placegetter CAS, 29/08/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Magnay 542275 1/01532P 4P 4P 3P 4PB09/02/2020

 8 SET SAIL Last start placegetter CAS, 31/08/2023, R5, P 5/2J. Hewett 555759 4/21293P 4P 8P 3P 8PB31/12/2020

 9 BLUE CHIP SONNY Last start placegetter CAS, 31/08/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/01232P 5P 5P 4P 5PD07/10/2020

 10 NEXT DUDE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/08/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Hancock 548654 1/01203P 7P 7P 5P 1PD09/08/2020

 11 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Last start placegetter CAS, 29/08/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Northfield 539198 5/41022P 6P 8P 6P (FEL)PB17/11/2019

 12 TIPPLE VALLEY Dropping in grade CAS, 07/09/2023, R2, P 5/1J. Childs 546039 5/41987P 2P 5P 3P 1PD25/05/2020

 13 CHERRY CHUNKER Dropping in grade CAS, 19/05/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 10/81776P 5M 6M 3P 1MB20/02/2019

 14 PROSECUTE Dropping in grade CAS, 26/05/2023, R4, P 5/1J. King 553400 6/51017P 5P 4P 6Y 6YD29/12/2020

 15 STAR SLATE Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Staples 553599 2/12194P 3P 2P 2P 1PD09/12/2020

 16 KOORINGA BOWSER Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/2S. Casey 561077 3/22075P 2P 1P 1P 4PD15/07/2021

 17 MISS GLEDHILL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 10/08/2023, R2, P 5/2J. Childs 560270 3/22017P 1P 1P 1PB08/06/2021

 18 LITTLE CAPERS Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Hancock 546454 5/41777P 2P 2P 4P 2PB26/03/2020

 19 EMBER LAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Cecil 550093 2/11568P 3P 2P 8P 2PD28/09/2020

 20 BOA VISTA Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Duncan 558105 6/51538P 2P 5P 2P 7PB01/02/2021

 21 AMBER JACK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R5, P 5/2J. Hewett 550620 3/21505P 7P 5P 1P 3PD14/10/2020

 22 BLUE DUDETTE Weighted points score CAS, 19/05/2023, R7, P 5/2G. Hancock 548653 3/21474P 3P 3P 6P 4PB09/08/2020

 23 BALMAIN JUROR Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Duncan 553402 2/11417P 3P 1P 7P 6PD29/12/2020

 24 THIRD ELEMENT Weighted points score GUN, 12/08/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Bunney 551931 2/01296P 7P 7P 3P 2PB28/10/2020

 25 TRAVELLIN' JEN Weighted points score DUB, 19/06/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Andrews 542632 3/01286P 5P 1Y 1Y 8PB12/11/2019
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 26 WISH COME TRUE Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R5, P 5/2S. Casey 554466 3/21266P 4P 1P 7P 6PB30/01/2021

 27 BURNT BROTHER Weighted points score CAS, 29/08/2023, R9, P 5/1N. Creighton 544992 7/51206P 7P 4P 6P 3PD02/04/2020

 28 VELOCITY ELSIE Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R4, P 5/3J. King 553399 2/11147P 5P 5P 5P 2PB29/12/2020

 29 TRANQUIL LINDY Weighted points score GRA, 03/09/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Robertson 539578 7/61147P 6P 3P 5P 6PB23/11/2019

 30 ZIPPING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 10/71144P 5P 5P 4P 5PD11/10/2019

 31 BOBCAT BOB Weighted points score CAS, 01/08/2023, R8, P 5/3L. Walker 563108 2/11114P 5P 3P 7P 5PD20/09/2021

 32 DUSTY BOOTS Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Magnay 539944 5/21104P 1Y 7P 6P 6YD12/12/2019

 33 PINK MOON Weighted points score CAS, 29/08/2023, R8, P 5/4M. Ross 558865 1/01084P 7P 7P 4P 3PB11/05/2021

 34 HOT AUGUST NIGHT Weighted points score IPS, 28/06/2023, R9, 3 5/4A. Bunney 549266 1/01085P 4P 2P 8P 7PD22/08/2020

 35 ELARBEE MENDES Weighted points score GRA, 15/08/2023, R7, P 5/2S. Lockhart 552941 3/21086P 6P 5P 5P 3PD18/10/2020

 36 DARK ENERGON 2 Weighted points score GRA, 27/08/2023, R4, P 5/4D. King 566990 1/0975P 1P 6PB20/07/2021

 37 MR. DYNAMITE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R11, P 5/1J. Childs 542853 8/6966P 7P 7P 6P 7PD16/02/2020

 38 TINY BROCKIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Cecil 550318 1/0965P 7P 6P 6P 1PB19/09/2020

 39 INTEGRITY GOLD Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R11, P 5/4R. Andrews 562368 1/0968P 2P 8P 7P 5PD21/08/2021

 40 BLACK PATCH 1 Weighted points score BGC, 06/09/2023, R10, 2 5/3P. Lavis 551353 2/1905P 3P 8P 8P 7PB02/10/2020

 41 TRANQUIL RILEY Weighted points score GRA, 03/09/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 6/4905P 6P 4P 6P 6PD23/11/2019

 42 CHIEF BEACH Weighted points score GRA, 22/08/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552612 1/0896P 6P 8P 1P 4PD22/12/2020

 43 BOLAN ROAD Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R5, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/3694P 6P 7P 8P 7PD26/09/2020

 44 LIMITATION 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Cecil 556223 6/2675P 7P 5Y 7P 8YD25/12/2020

 45 CROCODILE KID Weighted points score CAS, 19/05/2023, R8, P 5/4M. Ross 558870 2/0607P 8P 8P 4P 8PB11/05/2021
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 1 WILGUNYA GIRL 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. King 566546 0/01173PB22/12/2021

 2 PAY ME NOW Last start placegetter CAS, 31/08/2023, R1, P M/1S. Casey 554456 0/01012P 4PB30/01/2021

 3 CLOVER FIREBALL Last start placegetter CAS, 31/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. Supple 555753 0/0943P 5P 7P 2P 4PD29/12/2020

 4 TEMPLE PILOT First start M/1D. Scells 566609 0/00B11/12/2021

 5 ZIP ZIP INDY First start M/1B. Hastie 553186 0/00B01/01/2021

 6 MOONBEAM LOCKY First start M/1S. Lockhart 567869 0/00B23/01/2022

 7 KINGSBRAE EXTRA First start M/1C. Northfield 564906 0/00B15/11/2021

 8 STEELY MAC Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 29/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. Northfield 567843 0/0505PD21/01/2022

 9 INTEGRITY BOOM Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 01/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Andrews 562366 0/0426PD21/08/2021

 10 PAW LITTLE ME Unplaced after 1 start IPS, 07/09/2023, R5, 3 M/1B. Hastie 562026 0/0426PB03/05/2021

 11 LADY AVA Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bugeja 562839 0/0258PB01/09/2021

 12 GENUINE KNOCKOUT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R3, P M/1P. Lavis 562070 0/0666P 6P 8P 7P 2PB24/05/2021

 13 SHE WAS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. Cecil 550588 0/0544P 4P 6P 7PB17/10/2020

 14 TRIANGLE Weighted points score CAS, 25/07/2023, R1, P M/1W. Kennedy 548785 0/0487P 8P 5P 5P 6PD13/08/2020

 15 DAVE WHO Weighted points score CAS, 25/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 559939 0/0486P 7P 4PD09/06/2021

 16 TINY PSYCHO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/08/2023, R3, P M/1D. Cecil 550317 0/0448P 8P 5P 4P 8PD19/09/2020

 17 LAST LAUGH Weighted points score CAS, 27/07/2023, R1, P M/1S. Casey 554460 0/0424P 8P 7PB30/01/2021

 18 TRASH PANDA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R2, P M/1S. Lockhart 567873 0/0425P 8P 6PD23/01/2022
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 1 BLAZING BOB Last start winner CAS, 07/09/2023, R5, P 1/2M. Landrigan 552320 21/152971P 2P 6P 5P 1PD27/11/2020
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 1 EDGE GAMBLER 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R5, P 2/1/2P. Lavis 539065 15/73083P 2P 1P 5P 3CB29/10/2019

 2 MOONLIT PICTURE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R5, P 2/1/1M. Wilkes 545303 15/122672P 4P 3P 3P 5PB14/04/2020
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 1 RAW HONEY Dropping in grade GRA, 27/08/2023, R11, P 3/1/2S. Barton 549382 10/71774P 3P 6P 4P 2PB06/09/2020

 2 ALFIE LONGER 3 Weighted points score CAS, 10/08/2023, R7, M 3/1/2D. Cecil 532458 8/51675M 2M 6P 1M 4PD20/03/2019
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 1 KING CUJO Last start winner CAS, 17/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/2R. Arnold 544148 7/41981P 3P 3P 5P 4PD23/12/2019

 2 ACES UP Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R5, P 4/1/1P. O'Reilly 547778 10/21297P 5P 8P 7P 2PD04/07/2020

16 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 11 September 2023 - 09:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 14 September 2023

P 5 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 JUST A LIAR Last start winner CAS, 31/08/2023, R12, P 5/2C. Northfield 567523 3/22301P 1P 3P 1P 2PB22/12/2021

 2 BACKLIT BARLEY Last start winner CAS, 31/08/2023, R11, P 5/3A. Newstead 534593 3/12281P 1P 2P 6M 2PD22/05/2019

 3 PRETTY VALLEY 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 10/09/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Winters 532455 5/41653P 2P 6P 7P 3PB20/03/2019

 4 SPRITZ Dropping in grade GRA, 05/09/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Gardoll 550615 8/51375P 7C 6P 7P 4PB14/10/2020

 5 ARMIDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R8, P 5/1L. North 539207 4/32166P 2P 1P 1P 6PB19/11/2019

 6 MISS GLEDHILL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 10/08/2023, R2, P 5/2J. Childs 560270 3/22017P 1P 1P 1PB08/06/2021

 7 AMBER JACK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 31/08/2023, R5, P 5/2J. Hewett 550620 3/21505P 7P 5P 1P 3PD14/10/2020

 8 MISS DUDETTE Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Hancock 548651 4/31505P 3P 3P 6P 5PB09/08/2020

 9 CASINO COWBOY Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Supple 553730 3/21417P 4P 2P 2P 7PD03/01/2021

 10 CHOOSE WELL Weighted points score CAS, 15/06/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Hewett 546225 6/31414P 6P 4P 3P 6PB14/05/2020

 11 HARA'S REIGN Weighted points score BGC, 19/06/2023, R5, 2 5/4D. Robinson 547476 5/01327P 7P 4P 5P 1PB11/07/2020

 12 FAWN ALL OVER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Childs 562316 2/11295P 3P 3P 7P 6PD14/08/2021

 13 MR. SHIFTY Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/1S. Lockhart 550627 4/31294P 2P 4P 4P 6PD21/10/2020

 14 LORD ROBERT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Bugeja 562837 1/01036P 8P 6P 1P 3PD01/09/2021

 15 MR. DYNAMITE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R11, P 5/1J. Childs 542853 8/6966P 7P 7P 6P 7PD16/02/2020

 16 CUTTIN' GRASS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 25/07/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Beach 553818 1/0695P 6P 7P 7P 7PD20/01/2021

 17 LIMITATION 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Cecil 556223 6/2675P 7P 5Y 7P 8YD25/12/2020
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 1 WILGUNYA GIRL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. King 566546 0/01173PB22/12/2021

 2 OKAY MERCEDES Last start placegetter GRA, 10/09/2023, R2, P M/1D. Scells 569414 0/01012P 4PB08/12/2021

 3 ROLLING COLE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/08/2023, R3, P M/1W. Kennedy 548784 0/0923P 7P 4P 3P 4PD13/08/2020

 4 ESCAPEE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 29/08/2023, R2, P M/1W. Kennedy 553847 0/0794P 3P 5P 8PB21/01/2021

 5 PLAY GAMBLER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 06/08/2023, R2, P M/1P. Lavis 564656 0/0696P 5P 3P 7PB20/10/2021

 6 HE'S HOT TODAY Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Whelan 564903 0/0505PD15/11/2021

 7 HOT RIO NIGHTS Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 05/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Andrews 567522 0/0426PD22/12/2021

 8 GENUINE KNOCKOUT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R3, P M/1P. Lavis 562070 0/0666P 6P 8P 7P 2PB24/05/2021

 9 SHE WAS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. Cecil 550588 0/0544P 4P 6P 7PB17/10/2020

 10 TINY PSYCHO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/08/2023, R3, P M/1D. Cecil 550317 0/0448P 8P 5P 4P 8PD19/09/2020

 11 TRASH PANDA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R2, P M/1S. Lockhart 567873 0/0425P 8P 6PD23/01/2022
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 1 MOONLIT PICTURE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R5, P 3/1/2M. Wilkes 545303 15/22672P 4P 3P 3P 5PB14/04/2020

 2 BUSTER UP 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R9, P 3/1/2P. O'Reilly 547776 6/51983P 3P 8P 7P 1PD04/07/2020
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 1 BRINDLE BLASTER 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 24/08/2023, R8, P 4/1/1J. Ahern 560906 6/42221P 4P 1P 1P 5PD01/07/2021
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 1 DOUBLE CHARMING 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Casey 554465 6/32043P 5P 3P 3P 3PB30/01/2021

 2 SEDUCTIVE ZARA Last start placegetter GRA, 27/08/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Barton 549383 2/11653P 4P 3P 3P 5PB06/09/2020

 3 TUMBLING DICE Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Duncan 546117 5/11232P 5P 6P 5P 4PD26/05/2020

 4 JUST MUMMULGUM Last start placegetter CAS, 07/09/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Hancock 548652 1/01172P 5P 4P 4P 8PD09/08/2020

 5 BACKCREEK BINGO Weighted points score GRA, 05/09/2023, R8, P 5/2R. Andrews 550330 8/22313P 1P 2P 6P 5PD11/10/2020

 6 ARMIDALE ROAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R8, P 5/4L. North 539207 4/02166P 2P 1P 1P 6PB19/11/2019

 7 JIMARY EVEREST 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Ross 547105 4/12016P 1P 5P 1P 2PB17/06/2020

 8 ALFIE LONGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 10/08/2023, R7, M 5/4D. Cecil 532458 8/01675M 2M 6P 1M 4PD20/03/2019

 9 JIMARY WILLOW 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Ross 547102 8/41365P 4C 2P 5P 4PB17/06/2020

 10 FAWN ALL OVER 3 Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Childs 562316 2/01295P 3P 3P 7P 6PD14/08/2021

 11 OUTBREAK ELSIE Weighted points score CAS, 07/09/2023, R6, P 5/2A. Newstead 534598 7/2847P 4P 7P 6P 5PB22/05/2019
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 1 ESCAPEE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 29/08/2023, R2, P M/1W. Kennedy 553847 0/0794P 3P 5P 8PB21/01/2021

 2 PLAY GAMBLER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 06/08/2023, R2, P M/1P. Lavis 564656 0/0696P 5P 3P 7PB20/10/2021
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